Minutes of the Mesting of the Utate Highwy
Coomieston of Virginia, Held in
Lexington, October 16417, 1051,

A% 12430 etoleck, Tuesday, Ootober 16, the State Higiway
Jeomiesion met at the Rodert E, lse Hotel, Laxington, Virginia, Freseot =
Maspra, J, A, Anderscn, B, P, Barrow, Burgess E, Nelson, S, W, Rawls,
Eﬂrﬂﬂ.mh J- H.Mllrl:ﬂ'l'uﬂhrﬂ. 'HH'-H.I!I, III'.

Following 1unch the mesting was onlled to order bty the
Chairman;

¥oved by Mr, Rogers, secowded ty Mr, Wampler, that the
moutes of the mesting of August 14 be spproved, MNotlon carrisd,

Moved by Mr, Rewls, secondad by My, Watidna, that the
Canmission spprove the permits igssed from Avgust 14 to October 15,
inclusive, #4 recarded in the Auditing Division, Motlan carried,

Noved bty Mr, Rawls, secchded by My, Watldns, that the
Comlasion approve the cancellation of permits Prom August 14 to
Octobar 18, as sutherised Juns 25, 1847, and reccrded in the iudiiing
Ddvislon, Metion carrded, '

Moved By Semator Welsen, sscondsd by Mr, Bsrrew, that tie
Oommfaxion contirs sncd of coitvact on bids recelved August 16 for 1w
oonstruckion of Projent 187A-00.04, Route 660, Int, Routs 611.5,068 ML,
8, int, Route 611, Pulasid Cpunty, to the low bidder, Plonesr Construc
tion Co,, Tno,, Roanoke, Virginia, at the bid of $79,182,35 and that
10% additiona]l be wet aside to cover the cost of engincering and sddi.
tional work, making @ totel of approximately $87,100,00 obargesble
141s project, Motion carried, |

Moved ty Sazator Nelson, seconded by Mr, Barrow, that tha
Commdaaicn contirm sward of contract on bida received Angust 16 for the
construction of Project 1588<0%, Route 844, 0370 M1, B, of W, Virginda
Line (B, of Horsupen)e(.,45 ¥, E, of E, Interssotion Ronts 556, Tasewall
Covmty, to the low bldder, Mcimls Brothers, N, Tazewsll, Virginis, st -
tha bid of $110,606,55 and that 10X sdditional be web aelie to cover tha
oost of enginscring and sdditional work, making a vetal of spproximately
$1%1,750,00 chargeable to this project. MNotion carried,



[
Comdsalon confirs mvard of contract cn bide resaived August 15 for the
cohstrmation of Projent LB71=01-02, Reoute 568, Bash End Staunton River
Bridge zt Altavista (Cappball County Line)el,Z0¢ Mi, East, Pittaylvania
Conrriy to tha low bldder, D, B. Worlay Constructicon Go., Rooky Mount,
Vir , &L the bid of §$98,905,20 and that 10% additicnal be sot aside
to cover the cost of engineering and additicns) work, malking m total of
approxisately §108,900,00 chargeabls to tide project, Moticn carried.

. Mowed by Mr, Watkins, seconded o Mr, Wampler, that the
Comulaticn confirm sward of contract on bids received August 15 for the
songtrustion of Projost 156B-07, Route B1S, 0,023 Hi. W. Int, Route 1
(Boeoiwood JuInt, Boute 668 (Jackscn Cormer}, Mescklesborg County, to the
low bddder, A, O, Sheaver Co,, Chapel EAll, N,C,, at the bid of
$52,548,%5 and that 108 additional bo sot aside to cover tha post of
B and additional work, making a total of epproximately
$57,8900,00 chargasble to thia project, Motion aarried,



Moved by Mr, Rowlp, secobded b¥ Mr, Purrow, thal the Commission
confirm swoard of contract on bida reeceived Auguet 15 for the construc.
tion of Projeots 1528.07; 1374-08, Rowtes 609, 670 snd 620; Group o, 2R
Int, Noute 626 (¥, of Wherfs Storg}eInt, Rewts 703, County AND
nt, Routs ml 8, Rives mﬂﬂl}-ﬂ.mﬂ Mi, E, Int, Route GOB [3. of
Potersburg), Prince Geerge County, to the low bidder, Burtan P, Zhort
& Bon, Petorsburg, Virginia, at the bid of $61,765,28 and that 208
sdditicnal be sat anide to pover the cost of onglnsering and additional
work, madng & total of approximetaly $67,950.00 chargeabla to this
project, MNotisn cmvwied.

Moved hy Mr, Barrow, seoonded ty Mr, Wamplar, thet the
Comdasion conflmm award of acutyact on bids reosived August 1E for the
construction of Project 1515.06-06, Route 600, 0,%08 M., E, Int, Routo
$0-0,672 M1, B, Int, Route €0, Usmpbell Cowmly, to the low bidder, John
P. Matvay, Iynchburg, Virginia, at the bid of $40,859,36 and that 107
additiom]l be utuidatonmthcontntmmm:dﬂiﬂm
work, making n total of approximataly $44,900,00 chargeatle o this
project, Motlon earriad, - -

Moved Wy Mr, Wampler, secundad by Sonmtor Melscn, that the
Commisgion eonfirm award of contrect on hids rensived August 15 far the
conttrasticn of Projoot 1512-08.04, Reutes 818, 612 and 644, 0,015 Mi,
E, Tot, Route 620 (Hear OrdshurgleInt, Route 629 (Near Conzord) AMD
Int, Route 58 (Hear Dismondd Grova).Q,110 M, &, Int, Route 847 (¥, of
Charlis Egpe), Brunewiok County, to the low ry Jonos & Clary
Conptruction Co,, Lawrenceviile, Virginia, st the bid of $69,512,60 mnd
mtmmummmmmcmmncm#mm
additional work, making & total of approximatoly $76,450,00 chergeable
to this project, Yotlon carrled, :

Yoved by Senator Helson, poucndad by M, Barvow, that the
Comd ssion confirm mward of camtract on bids roceived August 16 for the
ecustruction of Project 1508.04, Route 682, 0,016 M, W, Int, Rowte 48
(Keiso #411)uInt, Route 580 (Penick Mill), Bedford Oounty, to tho low
bidder, Plomear Constructicn Company, Ing,, Reanche, Vir a, at tha
bid of $50,542.95 and that 10% adgiticnal be sot aalde to cover the
cost of engineering-and akiitional work, meicing a total of spproximately
$99,600,00 chargealils %o this project, Motion ocarried, :

Moved by Mr, Barrow, scconded by Mr, Rogers, that the
Comdenlon confive gyard of contract an bids recelved August 15 for
cohstyuction of Projeet 1%07.08.1%, Route 613, Imt, Rente 11 {(Nemr
 Oraenville).dughetamfockoridge County Line, Auguste Ceunty, to the
bidder, Yount & Compaxy, Stauntom, Virginia, on RECULAR of
§185,005,44 and that 10% gdditiondl v sot aside to sower the bost
enginsering and additionsl work, making a total of spproxinatsly
$180,400,00 chargeable te this projeci, Motion aarrisd, '

the
low
ol



Moved by Mr, Rogers, scoonded Ty Mr, Rewls, that the Commisslon
contirm award of contract on bida recaived A 15 for the construstion
of Prolect 1597.08, Rouite 658, Imk, Route 72 (Hoar Tom'‘a Creek)wDdokonson

émlw tbo Yow bidder, MaAuds Brothers, N, Tesawell,
Virginia, at the bld of ,372,55 and that 10f additional bo et axzlde
v and additionel work, making a tetal of
eppredimataly $LEG,E800,00 chergeable to this project: the hid belng _
: Pro ing been advertised thres

socondad by Mr, Weampler, that the Comstiseion

wmm&mtmmmmmmfmmmwm
a1 Int, Route 802
of Manteo), Buskingbam Comthy, to the low

mlgﬂ_.ﬂ“bﬂlm ot '

Moved by Mr, Wampler, seconded by Mr, Watkine, theb tiw :
_ confirm @ard of condtract on bids recelved August 18 for the
oongtruction of Projeet 1524.01-02, Route 600, 0,145 M, W, of Tirly
Route 620 {Btony Point MS1ls)eInt, Routs 654, Cumberlmnd County, 4o the
m“.m’m’w. lttlluh‘.ldd
mma,ammmmmmmumtommmur
engincoring and additional wark, making & total of ol
§02, 500,00 chargsable to this projeots additional §52,518,00 required
uuawmwmmms&mmmmmm
mmmmummw. Motion carried, :

_ mnmsmm.ﬁémumwmumaf
Project LI0E.OS Route 805, 0,013 M, W, Tnt, Route 751 (Wdog ¥
80hosl )-0,025 ML, §, Int, Route 604, Coantys -

'mnmﬂm nuind-mtllsrwth Wﬁm of
Project 1325-05, Routes €07 and 670, 0,055 ¥1, W. Duty Bouts B0 (Near
Birohleaf).C,052 Mi, W, Int, Route 800, Dickenaon Oounly,

Moved by Senator Nelscn, meconded by Mr, Barrow, that the
Comminnion ewﬂum#omﬂMdelrMndmnrwm
construction of Project 28340500, Route 522, 8,674 Mi. Ny NOL
Winchester-#, 508 M., N, ¥CL, Winohogtar, mcm.tomm
bldder, Fauloonar Construstion Co,, Charlotiteaville, Va,, at the bid of
m,mﬁ.mmnmmmmmmWMuwpt
o and sdditional work, $82,00 for work by State Forces and
$4,668.00 for Rollroad Werk, aaiing & tobal of approximctely §112,800,00
chargeable to this project, MNotlian carrled, : -

:

]
;
E



. Moved by Mr, Barrow, secondsd by Mr, R“lﬂ. that the Coamission
oonfirs avard of contrast on bids recelved August 16 fzr the sonatruetion
of Project 5143-0%04, Route 6, Widening Bridges ever Deep Run and
Tuckahoe Cresk, Senrdgo and Ooochland Counties, %o the leow bidder, J,
Kermon Perrin Co,, Richsond, Virginia, at the bid of ¥15,778,55 and
Mlﬂ!mﬂtimﬂhmﬂiduhnmthnMdMnaumm
sdaitional work, making a total of approximately $16,160,00 chargoabla
to thia projest, Motion carrvied,

¥oved by Me, Bmels, seconded by Mr, Wampler, that iho
cmmumnmmetuum-mtmmmdmamnmmm
constenotion of Project 2088-04-0F, Route 17, 0,122 Mi, N, Int, Route
E15 nenr Tabts-2,50 Mi, N, Int, Routo 63, York Coumty, to the low
bvidder, W, H, Seott, Franklin, Virginia, at the bid of $208,488,55,
that 108 additicnal be set aside to cover the cost of enginearing amd
additional work ami §110,00 for work by State Forces, making z fotal of
sppraximately §220,400,00 chargeabla to this project, Motdon carried,

mw&;w’ MWW. 'mt'uﬂ

Commlomion confirn eward of contyast on blds rece wvod August 1B far the
conatruction of Project 2E20.11, Rowte 360; 0,018 Mi, B, imolia County
Iimne (E, End Goodews Br over hppoatiox River)-1,685 Mi, B, Netbreo
Creck (B, Int, Holte 604), Chesterfiold County, to the low bidder,
Aspbelt’ Paving Service Inc,, Rlchuond, Virginia, at the bid of
§150,047,55, that 108 additional be sot galde to cover the dost of

and sddtionel wark and $3%,220,00 for work by State Forcos,
makinig & total of approximatoly $1$8,150,00 chergesbls to this projoot.
Mcotion owrrled,

Moved by Mr, Barrow, secondad by Senator Halson, that the
Conipglct confirm arard of contract on bids received August 16 for the
ccnstrustion of Projmct £520.06, Route 580, 5,05 Mi. W, of W.C.Ls -
Richmend.0, 750 M, Wi of W,Cels Richmond, Chesterficld Courty, to the
low bidder, W, H, Boott, Franidin, Virginia, at the bid of §5R6,55,02,
mma&mummwammeanﬂ-nﬁmmm
edditicnal wark and £110,00 for work by Stato Forces, making a total of
Wﬂkm,m.mwnh-ﬂﬂl project, Motlon cerried,

g
g
g
E
E
;
:
g
:
¢
;

and additional werk, making s total of approxlmately $13,560.00
vhargesble to this project, Motion carried,



Hoved by Mr, Rogers, betonded by Mr, Wstiins, that the
Cemmiastion senfirm sward of contrwot on bide reoaivad dogust 16 for the
conatruction of Projects 1818-08-0%; 3858.07, Route 15, Int, Routes 560
lndﬂ-l.!ﬂlﬁ..ﬂ.mt.ﬂnuhﬂ{ﬂ.dﬂlﬂkﬂﬂil.ﬂhuhthaﬁ
Yookisnburg Conntieg, to the imw bidder, J, Rs Ford Co. Inoey Lynohburrg,
Virginia, ab the bid of §105,184,08, that 10f sdditicnal be sob waide ta
pover the Sost of engineering and additional work and $681,00 for work .
by State Porces, making s total of Wﬂlﬁ.lﬁl.m alwrgeabla
to this project, Motlen carried,

: Noved by Mr, Watkina, sedonded By Mr, Rwds, that the Come
miasion sonfira sward of cootrect on blds received iugust 18 for ths
scnatruetion of Project 1664-08, Routs 15, 6,277 M., X, Int, Route 58
{Sasr Bowers Hill)-5,048 Mi, B, Tut, Koute 56 (Broadmoar), Norfolk
County, to the low bidder, B, W, Woolfolk, Bowling Green, Virginia, at
toe £33 of 459,685,65 and thab 10§ #dditlonsl be wet asidy to cover the
cont of enginssring and additicmal wark, maling a totsl of spproximataly
$65,650,00 shargesble to thix projecty additional $42,860,00 requirsd Lo
be provided in the 196%-53 &llocaticna, Motion carried,

Yorad by Mz, Rewls, secondsd by Mr, Barrow, that the Commlsslon
mﬂhmﬂﬂuﬂmm'bﬂummmmtwthumMnﬂm
of Prodect 1986-0%, Route 460, 0,159 Wi, S, Int, Route WH-0,007 M, ¥,
m- Routs m, tls» WI- tathm lﬂ'm’m&m.
Rustturg, Virginia, st the bid of $36,225.70 and that 108 afditicnal be
mummmmumﬁwmmmmk,m
s total of approximate)y $58,850,00 chargeabls to ‘blﬂ.!ﬁprojoﬂj ndctia
tiona) $14,850,00 required to be provided in the 1952-55 alloceticns.

cotgtrustion of v 8221.08-07, Route 18, £,600 Mi, B, of N.C.L.
Boyea.0,452 KL, ¥, of 8,C,L, Barryville, Olarke tounty, %o the low



Noved by Mr, Rewls, seccnded by Mr, Rogerw, that the Comnlasion
oonfire sward of oontraat on bids received dngust 16 for the construotion
of Projeet 2755=08.03, Route 40, Overpass and Approaches Virginlan
Railwey in Kanbridge, 0,017 Mi, ¥, Ink, 6th Avenus.0,15 Ml, W, Int,

Sth Avenns, Tunenburg County, to the low bidder, A J, Ponton, dre
Yorrisen, Virginis, at the ‘niﬂ of $6%,586,08, that 10§ additional sa
set amide to Sovar the cost of engioeering snd additional work, §4606.00
for wark by State Peroes and $758,00 for work by Virginlan Rallwey,.
paking a total of sppreximately $51,850,00 chargeshble to this projests
additional $9,780.00 required to be providad in the 1958563 sllovaticha,

sonstruction of Project 1801-08-08, Eouta 13, 1,160 M, S0, of Halsonise
1,480 ML, Ho. Nelsonla, Ascaomeck County, to ihe low biddar, Ooorge and
Lynch, Delaware, at the bid of $406,521,05, that 108 sddis
ticnal be set nsids to cover the oost of englneering and mdditicnal

work Bnd £110,00 Tor wark by State Feroes, making a total of spproximatdy
§445, 200,00 ohargeabls to tids .ﬁgm, additional $79,0K,00 required
ts o provided in the 1652.58 ationa, Motion carried

Moved by Mo, Wanpler, seconded By Mr, Watkins, that tha
ua-mmmgmmhmmdmmum
Turnishing, Delivering and Flant Mixed Pitumincus Materisl
Type H-2, Brirtol Ddatriet, %o, 10-8l, to the low bidder; B
Pope Conrttion Company, Bristol, Virginia, at the i of $15,007.50,
ﬂntmndﬂﬁmlhmﬂmshnm-tuuutdqwmﬂﬂ
sdiitiona) mmam.mmwkwatmmn,mam
of approxi=atoly $16,950,00 chargeable to-this projecty additionsl
n,nm.mmmuhwmdmmmmmmutnm
M' lhﬂmlllrrlﬂil. '

Moved ly ™, Watidne, seconded By Mr, Barrew, that the
mm_nﬁﬂmmﬂmmmmmm
Funishing, Delirering and Applying Plant Mized Bituminous Material Type
B2, Brivtol Mateict, Schaduls Wo, Jla51, to tha Jow | and
Tate Constronticn Co,, Reancke, Tirginia, at the bid of $10,517,7 and
that 108 additienal be set aside to Cover tho cost of suginesring and
additions] work, saking a total of approwisstely §11,550,00 chargeshle
htﬂl%lﬂiﬂmﬂﬁ,ﬁﬂ.ﬂﬂtﬂﬂhﬂhhwmm
Pristol avried,

|
s



, Moved by Mr, Berrow, scoondsd by Semator Neisom, thet the
" Ocsmissicn confirm sward of Contract on bids regeived August 16 for
gonstrootich of Project 4075-01-08, Route 180, Bridge and Approssches
'Mhmmnimmrw,mnuumum.tathmm,
‘MoLeon Contracting Company, Haltimore, Meryland, at ths bid of
$2)5,470,45, that 1 additional be set aside ta cover the oost of
‘malding m::.m ﬁwmm ‘“ﬂum‘ﬁ"ﬁ"m"“‘?n
‘A o0 8 projecty
additiona) $1.26,400,00 required to be provided in the 195250 alleoailona,
ﬂthmghthnbidquhhﬂ.ﬂ;uhh;lﬂ.ﬂmnﬂ!mh,tﬁauﬂmﬂ

the

ocptainsd s vital erver in 1ten of Elsotric Condulte and Wiring;
Miﬁhmﬁtﬂuﬂﬂm.WW#_ﬂ,m it would hawe
besn ressonsble, Undar tha cirousstances the award to Molean is cone

firmed, Moldon carried,

Route 30, Projeot 43550-01 = Eing Willixa County; 2,70 M, from Central
Oarage « King William Couwrthouse,

Roirté 14, Project FS-04 « King and Guesn Counkgy From 0,50 Mi, K, -
Stevonavilled Mi, ¥, of Btevenavilie,

Moved by Semater Nolwon, seoondsd by Mr, Barrew, that the
Complasion contirs wvard of sontract en bide received Septembar 15 for
the comatrvotion af Project 1843.04, Reuta 1, Chamberlayne Avenue and
Asalea Averme from Hssesnd Avemmo to Erock Read, Oty of Richmond, o
tho low Bidder, Atlantie Pitwlithde Ca., Rizhmend, Virginia, at the bid
diﬂ,ﬂ?ﬁ.ﬁlﬂtﬂtlﬁﬂﬂﬂcﬂﬂhuﬁuﬁuhﬂmﬂﬂﬂoﬁﬁ

$260,000,00 chargashls to this pioject; sabjoct to conswrTense by the
uiw::fwndrw;gtd'ww 80X of the comt of
. %he work; the allowsbls uhmwﬁ,mﬂmwmﬂm
the allooation, Motlon oarriad, ;

Noved &y Benmter Nelson, secondsd by Mr, Barrow, that the
Commiasion confire sisrd of comtrant on bids received Deptember 20 for
the sonstrwtion of Project 088,03, Routs 17, Tell Collesoting Faoilities

@ovoastar Polnt to the York Riwer Bridge at Tarkiowm,
{lcucaster Cotmrty, the low biddar, Taller and y Inc,, Brooklyp,
New York, bt the of $47,650,00 and that 10§ addl be set aalda

to sower the acat of enginearing and additiona] work, making a total of
sppiroxizstely ﬁl’m chargeabls to this project, (MMM



Moved by Mr, Barrow, seccaded by Mr, Wetiins, that tha
Cemmdlasion confirm sward of ccotrast on bids received September 20 for
the conatruotion of Project 1548-03.04.08, Route 501, 0,171 Mi, N, Int,
Route B.5,540 Mi, § ﬂMMMMﬂrﬂruﬂ:&rmgnama&
m’tﬂmm 'J"E[mcﬂ' m‘lm hm‘iﬂiﬂ.
at the bid of $BE0,412,36, that 10K aﬁlt;.nmlbe agt salda to aovey the
cowt of suginsering and adéitional wark and §i,454,00 tor work by State
Foroas, making & totel of spproximately §264,860,00 oheygeable %o this
project, Motlion sarried,

Foved by M, Watkine, seconded by Mr, Bogers, that the
Commigwion contirm sard of oontract on tids recelved Septomber X0
the conptruction of Project 1340.08.08, Route 627, 0,182 Mi, B, of
End of Bridge over Fontaine Crosk.0,l88 Mi, i, of W, Bxd of Sridge
Fohtaine Oreck, Oreensville s to the low bidder, Donald H, Selv
Amnerst, Virginis, st the bid of $62,884,15 nnd that 108 additional
set axide to cover the cost of engineering and additional work, maldng
a total of appreaimataly $47,150,00 ohergaabls to this project, HNotlon

§1°8

g

Moved by M, Rogers, scounded by Mr, Wampler, that the
Goomlspicn confirm mavd of ooutraot on bids received Septenber
the Gonstruation of Projest 1391-08.08, Routea 822 and 606, Int, Route
85 (Near Iittlston)ed, Int, Route 604, Sussax Countyy to the low bidder,
1, B, Prenklin, m, Virginia, at the tid of $78,446,70 and that 10%
additional bo met to cover the sost of englneering end additicnal
work, making a total of approximetely $36,500,00 chargesble to this
projeet, Motlon ocarried,

Bo, £5, 0,004 M1, W, Int, Bowte ) (Near Pine Osove CamplwInt, Reuts
E51 {Hear Ramath Clurch), Stafford Commty-Project 136802, « Routa
. 640.Int, Romts 602 (Rovis P,0.) Middlesex CountysFProleot 1556.01, %o tha
mm,w.u.mm.,mw,mmnmm_a.
mRT.EBlndthlﬁlddiﬂmﬂh_ﬂttlﬂitnwthtwa‘bd
unsimoﬂu additigmm) work, making a total of ‘

nd
$14,000,00 alargoable 4 SAgJroject, Notion



Scott, Franklin, Virginia, l.tthab:l.rlnr
ticval do sot aslde to cover the ooot of enginesring
work, saking a votal of appromisately $120, 500,00 charpaahle to thls
project; additional $41,607,00 required to Be o harpﬂ againet 1952.55
mmm:mwmummtomu:uouw.
CArT

atd additsanad maling a total of
$246,500,00 shargeakle to tiis project) additionel m,m.oo roquired
to be charged agetast the 196R-58 Pedwral Ald: plus

Boved by Mr, Wampler, sedunded Ly Mr, Watkins, that the
Comiagion oonfirm mmrd of contwact on hida received Septomber %0 for
the oonstruction of Project 1675.08, Route 460, ECL Fermwvills (Bridge
Street)-0,507 M, K, nfmrmua,mmuﬂmw t-athlw

bidder, T, B, YSrowm, Charlotte, N, C,, at the bid of $85,92,20

10¥ addikienal be mmﬂn.h ¢over the oost of l.nﬁ
t:l.mlwk,ﬂ.‘l.u wam.arms.mus, 864,00 work to
bo dona by the ut' areville, making o total of spproximataly
m'm.m .mﬂ‘ Ilﬂim ﬂi.mm
tohpruvm aticne, aarrisd,



Meved by Mr, Watidne, seoonded by Mr, Barrow, that tha
Conmission confirm sward of contraot on bids received - 20 far
the scnstrosticn of Projeot 5287-(, Boute 250, Veughan = Qvar
Hottowsy River, Sou ton uunm&h i low bidder, Dotald H, Selvage,
Amburat, Virginia, at bid of $88,100,80 wnd that i0d addltional be
utumﬁwmuunummmmm,m
a total 4f approximately §39,700,00 ohargesble to this project addi.
tional §5,W0,00 roquired to be provided in the 195855 allocetdona,

i

wwmnm.umwm-m-m,mnm
Sotmtenion confirm mmrd of contrset on blds regaived tomber RO for
the gonstruction of Projects 250001 and 2529-0R-03, a P44, O,REB
M, E. Arlington Fairfex County Iine-.0, 240 Mi, W, At BE
County Iins AND 1,080 Mi, W, of Int, Rowts 7 (Ballays XuHoads).Int, Route
nm,uummmmmmuu,mm,mm,w
B, Lowis & Son, ¥elaan, Virginisg, o REGULAR BID of $°54,750,76, that
108 afiditional be sst aside to osver the ocost of engineering anmd sddi-
tictal work and 861,00 for work by Stateo Foroes, making a total of
$280,000,00 ohargeable to this projesty additional
$40,900,00 required %o be previded in the 105855 allecations, Motion

|

Hoved by Senator Nolson, secondsd by M-, Rawls, thet the
Cowndasion confirn sward of contract on bids received Septeader 70 for
the tion of Project 1695-08.04, Routes 11, 58 and 18, B.151 M,

Brimtol-2,0869 Mi, B, of HUL Bristol, Washington County, to the
1ow bldder, Vesallic Cunstruotion Company, Salen, Virginla, at tho bid
of $129,174,08, that 108 additisnal be set aside to cower tha oont of

and edditicnal work, $605,00 for work hy State Farces and
$150,062,00 by the ¥ & ¥ Bailway, making a total of taly
$272, 780,00 chargeabls to this project; additional §122,750.00 Tequirsd
to bb provided in the 1952.58 allooations, MNoticn carried,

Moved By Mr, Rawle, ssoonded by Mr, Rogere, that the Comeizsipn
aonfirm EEJECTION of bdds received 20 for the acnatmmobilan of
Projeot 2733.08, Route 40, 0,208 M, nt, Route £2A.0,017 ML, E, of
Int, Route 625, Franklin ﬁuun‘la", the low bid being 2¢,.2% over estimats.
Motion carried,

Commlsnion confirm REJECTION of bids received Scpiember %0 for the
congtrtotion of Praject 1l36-06-07, Routa 821, Westmcreland County,
t.148 M, K, of B, End of Bridgs over Nomdnd Creek.D.404 Mi, 8, of 5o,
End of Nomind Oreck, the low bid being 15,4% over estimate, Nollon



20 for the construction of

Septenber £0 for the ssfistiwtlon of

58, 0,546 Mi, W, of ECL Joneaville«0,550 Ml, W

Fraderickobur 0,556 M, W, of Frederioks-

172, 0,0 M., B,

mmiu-'nm'nd
Route
s Loo
EIIWHH yuealyed
iﬂ.!urkﬂnun‘lw.
vers recalved Septambar

Jut, Routs

?

m mm

eats covering the of
&hthnmﬂ-u!ﬂ.m,m
tha
m,.
th .
hamad
tion
_balnl
o 4

Ml. mwﬁ'.w., that the Final
tha Revernue Bond Proj

Aiguat, 81, 19
Wamplar,

fond of $485,



w H‘. Hm, mwrb‘ Hﬁhﬂl. that 'Ihﬁll‘ﬁl.!,
of Seotion $5.115,2 of the 1850 Code of Virginias,
amended, request is mads by the City of Alexandris for payment at the
rats of $300, per mile armually on additionsl sirests meeting the

oMW, THERKFONE, BE IT RESOINED, that quartarly payments at
the rata of $300, per mils arpually be made to tha Clty of Alexandris
on pireeta totaling 1,618 nilos, effective baglaning the second quarter,
Ootober 1, 196l. Motion oarwisd,

Moved by Mr, Rawls,; seconded by Senator Neleson, that wiwrens,
by terms of an amvezation deorve im the Odrevit Coxrt of the Coumty of

. WOM, '
annaxed area, totaling 14,02 wliss and meting the standards required
under Section N5u1135,2 of the 1950 Codp of Virginia, amended, be added
to tho designatad streots within the City of South NHorfolk, The addia
tiomal J¢,0% milea 0 be made effective for payment at the ammal rate
mmehﬂm the third quarter, Jamsry 1, 1961, MNotion

Moved by Mr, Rawls, secomded by Mr, Watidng, that whereas,
under subthority of Section 53=-113,2 of the 1950 Code of Virglnia,
smondad, regqunst i meds by the Town of Balem for payment at the rate
of $500, per mile antwally on additicnal sirests mooting the required
WM, m.mnmm,mwwuum

to tha Town of o wirects
totaling 0,342 nile, offective bogloping the firet quarter, July 1,

:
A
B
¥
E
%
:

Moved by Mr, Wamplsr, secondad by Mr. Rogers, that as provided

62 iz pittaylvanin County beling no longer nscesaury for uses &8 & pard
af the Primary Sywtem thoy be disscntimugd upon ppetdng of now sedticns
in lisn theveofy BSeotioos 1, 2, 5 amxi 4 shown ob plab dated Juns 1B,
1861, Projeot 487101, Motion carrind, : '

Moved by Mr, Barrow, seoonded by Mr, Wampler, that, I:;ﬂm
under Artisle 6,1, Seotlon BR.76,1 of the 1550 Code, Amended, Upon,
rotomcadation of the Comdasiongr, thi- Nllaming sestions of old Boutes
2 and BR in Hytha County being oo lobger nocesmry fo¥ uses a8 a part
of tha Primery Syetem they be discontinued upon opeming of new settlans
in lieu thereofs Sections 1,8,5,4,5,8;14,15 snd 15, shown on plat
dated Septenber £0, 1980, Proj REPE.0OLl=02; Motlon carzied,



Moved by Mr, Wampler, secondsd by Mr. Kogare, that as prowidsd
undep Artic)s 6,1, Secticn 35.76,1, of tha 1950 Cods, Amended, snd upan
recmandation of the Commassioner, the fellowing seoticn of old Route
Eﬂinwiucmwhningmlnnmmnsmrnrmunputdthn
pringry System it be dipcomtinued upon opening of new esgtien in lleu
tharecf; Bection 1 shoun on plat dated August 7, 1651, Froject 597-08,
Motion carriad,

Moved Ly Mr, Rogers, secondsd by Mr, Wamplar, that as providsd
wndar Artlcle 6,1, Section 33-,1l, ef thw 1950 Code, Amsnded, &nd upoh
recocmendation of the Commiswioner, the fdllowing secilons of ¢ld Route
E8 in Scott Comty being no longer necessary for uses ax & of the
Prinayy Systan they be discontizmsd upon opening of new sec in 1lsu
tharecty Sections 1, %, 24 and § shown on plat dated Avgust 14, 1951,
Froject 476=4, Motlon cmrried,

Moved by Mr, Wampler, seconded by Mr. Rogers, that as provided
méer Artisls 6,1, Ssctlon 33-78,5 of the 1950 Code, Amended, and upot)
reccmmendation of the Camissicner, the folimwdng sectdon of old Route
958 in Isle of Wight County being no longer necessary for uses ae & part
of the Prinary Systes it be abandoned to the extemt of alteratlon, a
new sedticn having been opaned in 1leu therecf: Seotlon 1 shown on
plat dated suguet 14, 1561y Projest 32¢8-0d, Metlon carriad,

WREHEAS, in connection with the property acquired by the
Cometarealth of Virginia from G, A. Jones, et al, in ths latter part of
3950, or theresbouts, far the Laxington Residewy Headquarter's Just
south of the Tewn of Lexington mnd off Route 11, the Department of

waid proparty to o ocnneotion with the sewer syetem of the Tom of
Lmummﬂuhwmtimﬂmiumdm..

WHRREAS, the location, easement and right of way, axtension,
cmm,m.,utuidjuMhm.mnmmprMMfm-{aj
in & gerteln CONTRACT dated January 5, 1961, 7 -
Mthd?hglﬂu,ntthnhﬂm#thmpwhnntdmw,ﬂ.l.
Joray, ot “Nanoy W, Boott and Clover Oreamery Company, Incorporated,
Teomded 1n Clork's Office of
mmmmnmm;mmmumm-mm
WY BASEMENT dated Jarmary 8, 15 by and between Beatrice M, Oopper,
vt nl, the Commoowealth of Vir » quﬂm
atmw,u.;.;m,nu,uwv.acm,mmmw
Etm,mw.mm&md Clerkts Office in Deed Book 710
at Poge - '

. m,m:mmwmamm
CONTRACT dated Jarmary 5, 1851, is in the following words:



ummm p- m =
WHEAT 4,08 8, i |
m mw : mm MWWWWMMMMMWWW 15, mmmmwmmwwmw“uﬂmm
HiE mmn.mMmmm Ryl wmmmmmm mwmemmw
Lt h il HiH
113 FHIE P PRS- 3 sEdLsiyugt % =4
kTl it i s
ikt g il
sl sl st
wwd.mﬂm.m mm mwmm: .wmmhmmmw?:m Mwm
s8d g 4H 3 =B 2 3
mwmmmmw mmmeumumﬁ mmmw HE MmUmMmmmmmeﬁmewm
R B
i3t 1 3 mm f mmm mm i mmmmmﬂdummm



. WHEREAS, the Stete Highway Comlsslonar has partified in -
Mriting that sineo the.Tewn of Lexington has agyoed, ss cvidenced by its
‘pxeoution af the seld DEED dated Auguet 11, 1851, to perpetually malntain
‘ suld sewer lines (geld jolnt use sewsr line) &9 a part of lispublie
sewer mywtom, it 18 no longsy nocomsary, in conmootion with the suparie.
7i.5ion,, cpecation,. conwtrustion and maintenance of the publio highwe
and yoada of the Commowealih of Virginda for the Commorwealth of
Virginia, or the Popartment of Highwsys, to ba vested wilth any of the. .

_ or intorest or to be further subject to any of the obligu.
ticns, covenante and ants which wers granted and ¢ and
imposed and recited in the waild CONTRACT dated Jamary &, 19561, abd aaid
AGREEMENT - RIGHT oF WAY BASEMERT dated Jarmary 8, 1961 and the sald
State Highwy Cosissionor has roocumspded that he be authordsod to
exeonte the suld DERD dated August 1581, in the pome of and on bohall
of the Commcmwoalih of Virglnla, st relation of the Department of -

HOW, TREREF(RE, BE IT RESOLVED, that in consideration of the
ticn of the sald DEED dated duguet 11, 1861, in
snd on behalf of tlw Town of Texdngton, Virginia, and '

Article 6,1 and/or Article 8.2, Ghegrar 1, Title 55, of the
50 Gode -of Virglma, ap amended, the State Highway &miasipmr ba,
mﬁhhrﬁiamthmﬂsaﬂtommmuﬁmuhdnwn.
19 namg of and on behalf of the Commorsmealth of Virginis, ab
tha relation of the Department of Higheays, ' ,

Very full and capeful schaidopation was given by the Commissicn
at {ta meeting in lexington on October 18 to the refusal of W, H, Sectt,
Tne,, to sxacute contract on kis low bld received May 22, 1961, for the
acnstruotien of Project 1601-08-00, Route 15, 1,150 ML, B¢ Nelscrmise
1,450 ¥i, N, Nelscnia, dccomack Comty. It was noted that the Depart-
monhis enginears sdviscd as follows: :

"Ihe camtractor, Mry Scott, shartly after the error in hip bid
had bean ¢legovered, dame to thly office bringlng with him his work shests
which showed i what manner the error most probably coemrref, On the wor
shoata the writton words showing unit priscs were not shown, The nuera
deal figurcs which did show the unit prices had at ona {¥mo been erased
ol wore scmewhat blurred, The extenslons, however, Were feetly olaer,
Mr, Scott sxplained that in transferring the unit fignre of §5,58'per
sguara yard for concrote pavenent omto the bidding axl, ho mistonk
the figura V5! fi 51, which lattar wam shown on the received, It
socus crystnl clear that this had to be an inadvertent mistakn, Thers
could be no possible advantags to the contractor in maling such an error,

¥t peems to wus that tho cass lp quite parallcl tq.ome desorlbe
ch Fage % of the August lacue of ERGINEERTNG NGWS RECORD, hetewith
sttached, In thls parallel cade an saployee of & scotiactor in biddlisg
on a largs school project wrote in $£,859, in lieu of $26,280, However,
the School Bosrd insisted upon full compliance with the tows of the .
contractorts bld, The gantractor then brought legal actlon to reocver,:
The Supremo Ocurt of the State of Nebraaks rendared s decislon in faver
of the contradtop,® ' :

2
:
.ﬁi



R LR
il i el
W ogdn 1t
LA R I
IR
R L mev
mmmm wmm Y uwmm 282
HPR T I T

§ [ RHE
1 mm egis m mmmmmmmmm.
iy iy B
Mmmm midy
hwmm M_WMMW mMmmmmwMM

M o 8
i BE i

Re - Highway Budgel 1952.54.

Ia sabmitting our Budget two yeara ago in Qatober 1948; I sald -

$200 million, Bringing
of the noxt most Importamt

primary roads will coat another $200 willion,

wmmw mwmmm gl
EI N 5
7243 mhmmm i3
843

m

m

$3% 5334s 3.% .3

R L
g

mamm w m

gd?
LG



pature that funds svatlable to it aye fully adequate, Hinety-slx
counties have funds thet vary from fairly sdequate to lems than 10¢ cn

Improvanent
ooatly and d&iffisult, More urban funds e needad just as more funds
are neaded on cur Primery end Secoddary Systems,

8o ths old chep with tines sots of needy and desanding elhdldwen
san expoct louder and More imalstent crise for life's tecessitisa, No
children are satisfied it the 13501a with bave minimom essentlals, Thay
want the advantages that other vhildren have, They want roads that are
in keeping with the moter vehicles that use them,

Eore are o fow of the Higlway Problems that sake for an
intrionte, complex amdl excoedingly difficult situatlon,

Our Hlghways have never been abredst of tha motor vehlcle,
Roads built 20 to 25 yoars ago are cbsclepoant, dangarous and hopelessdy
inadequate, Tho task of giving Virginls a medarn Higiway System ia
groater than getiing main routes out of the mad in the 20's and early
50's, To sdd to the problex thousanda of bridges mst be rebullt,

Fron 1540 ta 1950 motor velicle registrailon in the U, &,
incpaaged 50K, Im Virgloiz the inorease wus 60¢, Thia ils 78% abeve e
National mversage, The resson for this is probably found in the fact that
for 10 years or more Virgindans have enjoyed full gmployment at good '
wagon, Alsp our inoremase in population almost doukled the Raticnde

1008 o » Jmogine the o ation that resulta from such increases -
inoywases that are abovn m‘h averesge,

RProry month wince 1546 bas bean w manth for
higway traffic in Virginia, is no end to the in sight,

Revermas svw up but inoreases do not oqual sdditiomal costs,



Btate has treated, Doomuse sdoquata right of wey sannot be gecured at
peagonable pricos routes are made dangercusily insdequats by uncontrolled
roadesida davelopments, ]

The problem of the Toll Road is on us, Ve camnct wisualise
Systam, yot a fow hundred miles of Tell Roadm gould endanger
ta tmofm*ﬂllﬂ,ﬂﬂIlﬂ.laH.

Yt is tmt natural thet the problems of the Highway Cemsnisslon
sre taken for granted by mest of cur oitisens, When cur cliy, ocunty
and town offioials and commnity lsaders understend Mlghway problems Lt
is 1ikely that apn adequate hMghway progran wouid be folly supported, The
nmm:m"ur highwey transport to Educotion, Sgriculiure, Tndustry

Econcoy and way of 1ife should be well known to all our
leaders, Tho preper size, weolght and spoed of commercinl velicles sheuld
be determined, FProbably cur sehedules of fees, penaltiss and rond regn.

What funds ars required to adequetely meet the neods of
Virginiats Bigmmy Systamy

The abgve and other problmus which are twrought to the (uvernor
and M advisgra may oall for full study during the ooming bienmdum by
2 novmitiee sppointed by the Ooverncr end the Oeneval Asseably, Their
study might wall dotermine how more adeguate service oan be given the
poople of Virginde with the funds avellsble, .

Moy I and this preseotation with a paragreph used 1w )95

SBocanpe of your datarmination to keep our Departmermt amd
Righway Systom frae from Partisan strifo and our funds froe from dlvers
sion we hope to be able to Justify your trust in us and give Virginia in
dua eoursa a Highway System free of debt and socond to hone,S

The State Dighway Oeswission wisbos to thank you for your
comtimal imteresti and belp,



A ddscuseion &8 to the duties and responsibdlities of the
;mm offioers of tha Highuay Department reslisd in the
[ ol —

. ’
socrebarial and clerical, increased. Tt wis polnted out that the
roution duties of the Commlsmioner tock mere and more o« It wan
movaed by Mr, Ravln and saconded by Mr, Rogers that the Comsdesioner be
authorised and ewpowered to appolnt a Deputly Cosmlssloner who conld aot
for Mm in hia absenwe and relleve him of many detalls of tho work of
s cffice, Motlon carried,

" The Commisglonor waas instyucted to clser this matier with our
Asgistont Attorney Oeneral, Mr, Bowles, and to give nmecessary instrud.
tisne to the appoaintee regarding his sdditlonel dutles and responsis
bilitles, Tt was sippossd that onr Chlef Englneesr, My, C, 3, Mullen,
would be named Deputy Commd asioney,

WEEREAS, the Otate Highmy Commlisslover, J, A, Andarson, has
oartlfied In writing that the residue b8 certaln right of way asquired
by deed, from the J, D, Farish Estate, in connectlon with the conatrude
tlon or other inprovement of Route S01, Project 1816-01, Caroline County,
i not needod for the uses of the Btate Highwuy Systen; and WHFRELS, the
Commorvealih has aoguired additional right of wey from Mery J, Edrards,
st al, nesded for the construocticn or other improvement of abovesald
project; by cpticn-agreement dated April 17, 1851, which ingtrument:
rovided for tha comvoyance of the shid residus of Jandt to said’

ards, st al, as part of the conmlderation; NOW, TREREFCRE, BE IT
RESOLVED, that in conslderation of the promimes, thw Comndssioner 1a
horeby suthorised, as providad for under Title 5B, Chapter 1, Code of
Virginia of 1950, ad amendod by 408, Acts of Aseenbly of 1980,
to exocuto & deod of special warrunty to the abovessld property ownera,



WHFREAS, the Stxte Highway Uconlssioner, Jg. A, Anderacn, has
in writing thet a portion of the lands fran Jobn S,
Akors and Hattis G, Alwre, M= wifs, on Projoot R096.04, Routa 52, Wytha
Gmﬁ,hmtmﬂdrathuusﬂftMSHhmxwm&m
. haa soguired certain lands from Bdd Jonmnge

foy the construotion or other improvement of Project 2090-00, Route &R,
in with the provigions of an option-agreement dated Soptonter
i 1951y whioh instroment provided for the conveyame of tho said
fﬂﬂmﬂl&mmm“mtmrwmﬂwmmuhm
ammings; N, THEREFCHE, BE IT RESOLVED, tbat in cemsideratlon of the
premivas, the 6m1niumr ip hersty authorized, as provided for undar
Title 38, Chepter 1, Ocde of Virginla of 1950, aa amended Ly Uhapter
403, Acta of Aa of 1650, to exooutc 2 sperlsl warranty deed to the
aborosald proparty ownar,

WHEREAS, ¥, A, Anderpon, State Highway Commissioner, hes

cortified in writing that two lote or parosls of land and all
nenoas thereunte belohging acquired by the Commonwealth, in connectien
witk tha coustruction of Aldormate Route 58, Project 177L.07,Pittaylvania
County, from Odell Hmmeook Ly deed, Teccrded in Deed Book 328, Page 582,
are not needed for the uses of tho Siate Hlghwey Systemp; NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT RESOLYED, that tho sald lots or parcels of land &nd all
nances thereunto bolenging be advertised for sale and that if a satipe
faotory bid is recsived, the Comminsionar is suthorized as provided for
under Title 55, Chapter 1, Cods of Virginia of 1960, as amemdod by

40%, Aot of Assanbly of 1850, to executa Epecial warranty desd
to the party subedtilng such satisfactory bid for the sald lota or
parcels of land snd all appurtenencos thersunto belonging,

WHERRAS, the State Highmy Commingloner, J, A, Anderaon, has
gortified in writing that the five lots or parcels of land and all
sppurtenances tharsunto helonglog soquired from the helrs of W, B,
Fowlkes Batate by doad, reoorded in the Clarkte Office of Plttsylvania
County in Deocd Book 257, Page 549, is not nosded for the uses of the
State Highway System; HOW, THEREFORE, BE JT RESOLVED, that the sald
lota or parcels of Iand mﬁ all appurtenances thareunto belonging, be
advertised for asls and thet if a satlsfactory bld iz received, the
Compl poioner ig suthorised ns providsd for under Title 38, Chapter 1,
Opda of Virginia of 1850, as amended hy Chapter 405, Acte of ABsembly
of 1950, to tmsutc 3pooinl warranty decd to the party submitking suoh
satlsfactory bld for the sald lota and peareels of land and all
appurtenantss, Route Albte 68, FProjsot 1771=07.



Moved ty Mr, Rawls, seconded by Mr, Wetkins, that whezeas,
under suthority of Bection Bi-1l5,2 of tha 1960 Code of Virginia,
meended, roquest is made by the Town of Bedford for payment ab the rate
of $500,00 per nile anmally on additionsl strests estaklished prior to
July 1, 19sb}iand mooting the required wtandards, NOW, THEREF(EE, BE IT

. quarterly at tho rate of $%00,00 per mils
3 to the Town of Bedford gn strests totaling 0,94 milo,
dr paysent beginning the firet quarter, July 1, 1883,

Moved by Mr, Wampler, scoondod by Mr, Watidre, that whercas,
under authority of Seation 581152 af the 1960 Code of Virginls,
amonded, roquost ia mads by tho Town of Galax for paymomt at the rate
nf $800,00 ptr nils ammally on additicnsl streeta ostablisbed pricr 1o
July 1, 1950, and meeting the required standards, NOH, TEEREFORE, BE IT
RESCLVED, that querterly peymenta at the rate of $300,00 per mils '
anmadly be wede to the Town of Galex on strosts sotaling 0,96 mdlie,
aﬂwﬂﬂ&mﬂhmmmm,whlﬁm :
Motion o .

Mewer by Scopaber Holseon, wocondsd by Mr, Rogers, that whareas,
Sactions 53.50,1, 38=50,2 and 35.50,4 of tho 1950 Code of Vir
merded, offer incorporatod towns of less than 5EOC inhabitants Abreo
chojces for malntenance, improvement, ammetructlon and roconstaidon of
eligiblo streets which are not a part ar extonslon of the Stato Hgmey
Prinavy System, said Yhreo choices being as ermmerated in the Comprls-
sionorts letter of Nay 7, 1960, to all toms under 3500 §
WKW, THEREFYRE, BE IT RESOLVED, that from this date bhenoe it shall
be the palicy of the Comunlssion to permit any ewoh toun to change
itz choisa of malntenance, and 1f suoh a ohango is desired the
town will beve to secure it by an Aot of Leglalature, Motlon varried,

A report snd mop were handed Goneral Anderson by Dstrict
Ingineer Kestnor regarding roads at airficld in Albmmarle

and the proposed industry appenred bafore the Comnlzsion in IAxington
on Dotcber 16 and developed the project for sohe ferty nminutes,

Mr, J. B, Bowoti, City Managor, Charlottosvillo
Mr, R, Hi Perry, Secrotayy, Chanbar of Commoreg, Charlettssvillc
M, D, A, Robinson,GQounty Executive, Albesarlso énmrla
Mr, Bemry Childs, Supsrvisor, Croset
My, By ;. m’ w,. w
Mry W, W, Wood, Barlyviils
Mr, A, R, Van Gopden, Seoefaltios Inn,,; Syosset, LI, and
" Charlottesviling



tho paricd reserved for comments and suggeatdons by Membors
of the Commission it was pointed out to the Commissioner that District

M-, Barrow brought bufore the Coamdisalenm the mal of the
School Doard of Brunswisk Commty to looate the Centaral Sohool on &
sultable traot betweon Lawronosville amd Route 1, but acme diptance to
the south of Route 45, It wap agreed by the Commlsaion that it waa
within the provinos of tho Board of Buperviscra of Brunsrick County to
opan the neomessry public rcads to the school., MKr, Barrow waa assured
+hat 1f the Board of Superviscrs requested it that such roads weuld be
given full consideration for ecosptance inte the Secondary Bysbeam,

WEREAS, the State Higoway Commissioner, J, A, Anderson, haa
certifiocd in writing that a aerdaln portlon of land soquired from tha
Talley Turnplke Cempany by deed dated Auguet 31, 1818, for the Valley

shown an Projact 575-F, Route B3, Froderick County, 1= no longer
ses of tha State Highway Syastems and WHEREAS, the adjoin.
ing property owner, the Atlantic Refinming Compeny, has submitied a sabis-
faotory bid and reguested that the land no longer nosded ba conveysd to
it, NoW, TREREF(RE, BE IT RESOIVED, that in consideration of the promices,
the Comissioner 1s horohy authorised, as grovided for undes Titls 55,
Ohapter 1, Code of Virginia of 1950, an amenxisd by Chapter 405, Acte of
Aascombly of 1950, to exmoute n apecial warraniy deed to the abovesaid
company for that porticn of land ne longer nsoded.

E



WHERBAS, Sectlon 46,88 of the Ooda of Virginia of 1950 prow
vides that tha Btate Highway Ccmmission may, by general or spacial
ordar, which muy be amended or resginded from time io time, incroase
the naximum waighte permitted on the romd surfacs of certein highways,
o parts tharaof; such as in the opinion of the Jommsaion are oapable

in'an!'thdodgn, strength and ovondition, of earrying
sach maxiwmm weighta as presoribsd in Subwsections (&) and {4} of this
soction; and WHEREAS, Subesoction (3) of sald Sesilon provides maximam
Limits of 18,000 pounds axle welighta and grose wwights of 40,000
for vahicles having thres or more exles) mmd WHEREAB Sub-gectlon (4) of
paid Bebtion provides maxdimos limits of 18,000 axla weights and
gross welghts of B5J,000 2 for vehicles four or more axlos;
anct WHEREAS, Sectlon 46=857 provides that the State Blghway Commissionh .
ehall cause every blghway or part therecf, on which the aaximm welght
por axle and the maximum gross weight have been increassd as provided in
the prooceding Bectlon to be marked with sppropriate signe indloating
rospective weight 1imits pormitteds HOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that
tha State Highway Comalsslon under authority of Section 46=-308 of the
Tirginia of 1050 presoribod in.Sub-soctions (3) and (4) of said
and toraby orders thet eppropriate aigns be thepeon posteds

Langth

o L2 Piles)

Alma Rt, £11 ot Lorey 10,45
Rt. 50 at Miberts Cormer Rt, & near Jainasviila 15,68
Rt, 1 at South Hil1 ~ Rt, 618 at lLalvosse R.88
Rt, 522 North of Mineral Rt. 1 =zt Four Mlle Fork - R9,.BL

{The 5O pound weight 1imit on Rt, 208 1s not effective
- until construction of the bridge ower North Anna River

85 ga::lg %E

1g completed, ) _
Rt, 32 ot Berms Clureh Route 17 _ 2,68
Reate 22 ot Mipsral Rt, 208 NKorth of Mineral 5488

TUTAL 54,81

This gddition makws o totel of 5,458,585+ miles in the 50,000
pound spgtom end 56,72 miles in the 40,000 pound system,

#8,455,68 miles in the Primry Syetem
0,88 Mllea in the Sscondery Systam,



VHERBAS, tho Chajrmoan of the Btete Higinmy Commisaion, J, A,
Anderson, tus vertified in writing that cortain parcels of lamd pro-
viously recormendsd to be quitelaimed to W, L, Lecisrd and Sapah I,
Leonard, his wife, to reviewed for the conalderaticn of conveying this
ssmg land to 2ald Leonard by 1zl warranty dead, and WHEREAS, the
said owter has subaltted a written requaa% that this convoyamoa
be el from o qutolaim %o & speoinl warranty deed, and WHEREAS; the
Comnliasion has alrsady recommendad and prased on a quitelain desd to the
shovesald property ouner by a resoluticn adopied at a meeting of the
State Highway Commlesion hald on the 12th day of Octobor 1950, in the

Tollowing wordss

W{HEREAS, the Chairtun of the State Eighway Commlssion, J, 4,
Andarscn, has aortifisd in wrditing that pertaln perocis of land acguired
from Lelia Hlalr Horthrop by deed dated July 25, 1950, in conneotilon
with Routes @0 and 161, Project 174-H, Chostarfisld County, Virginia, iz
not nesded for the usea of the State Righwny System, and VREEREAS, the
Coametaroalth has acgulred cartain lands Prem W, Py Laonard, for tho
sonstruction of Routes 60 and 161, Project 174-H, in sccordanna with the
provisions of an optione-ggrecment dated dugust 7, 1950, wihich instrancnt
provides for the conveyanve of the sald parcels of lamd acquired from
1olia Blair Nerthrop to smid Leonard, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RRSOLVED, that
in congidaration of the premises, the Chatvman ia hereby suthorized as

for under Title 55, Chapter 1, Code of Virginla of 1950, ns
amonded bty Ohapter 405, Acte of Asgenbly of 1950, to execute a quitolaim
dood te maid Loonard for the eaid parcals of jand,*

NCW, THEREFCEE, EE IT RESOLVED, that in consldaration of the
8, thw Chalreety 13 hareby authorised as providdd for wador Title
%5, Chapter 1, Coda of Virginia of 1950, as amended by Chaptor 405, Acta
of Sssanbly of 1850, to exnoute 2 apeoldl warranty desd to the abovesaid
proparty owner for selid parcels of land,

Moved by Mr, Watkine, seconded by Mr, Barrow, that wheress,
hy termz of an annexation deeres in the Olreult Court of the County of
Pittsylvania, offective July 1, 1851, tiw corporate boundaries of the
City of Danville warc sxtendsd to include within the annaxed area cortain
portions of roads in +the Primary Systom and other Streats formerly in
Pittaylvanin Comnty, HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED, that the followlng
extensiona of Primary Systan routes be added to the designated Btreetis
within the Clty of Danvilis for payment of the basic rate of §4,000, per
milo, as provided under Bootlon 85.115 of the 1850 Gode of Tir
ml‘



Route 29 . From the new BCL to the old WOL Darwille sesewwwesewe$, 12 Mi,
Roude 29 - From ths old RBOL te the new NCL Danville 1,67 Mi,
Rodte 20 (Alternate) - Comneotion in Denville, Intarsection

of Rt, ? to the north interssotion of Rt, 29 ~e-----6,18 M,
Route 41 - Fran the intepseotion of Route B9 to tiw

new NOL Daaville s s ~1,10 Hi,
Route 58 = From the old WOL Danvilla to the noridh L

interseation of Altcrnate Route 2= vasenn=(g 38 M1,
Rorbe 58 = Fram the somth interaeoticn of Alternate

puabiad 1,65 i

enpgicl—-

TOTAL ADDITION 15,80 M,

BE IT FIRTHER RESCLVED, that wder the sutherity of Seotion
S5=118e2 of the 1850 Cods of Virginla, amended, that the Uity of Danvilia
receive quarterly peyments at the syl base rate of $500, per mlld on
additional annexed strects tqtaling 9,00 miles end meeting the roquired

Tho abewe ahanges to be effective for payment to the City of
Danvillas baginning the first gquarter, Jn.'t.rl,llﬂsl. ¥otion sarriad,

Moved by Mr, Waticine, asconded by Semator ¥elecn, thot whorexs,
$oun Gouncil of Paraville dated August 14, 1961, -
reguast 1x wade for recogniticn of its status ax o Town edbesding 5500
population, KOW, THEREFCRE, BE 0 RESOLVED, thet undar suthority of
of . the 1850 Code of Virginia, smended, the Town of Farme.
eligibla tc reccive quarterly paymants at the annnal bass
of $4000, per uile on Primery System Sircet axtamzions, effective
beginning the firet quarter, July 1, 1951, as fallowm

oute 15 « Fron the WOL Farmvillo enst on 0ok and High Stracts;
thanos south on Main Btreet to the SCL Farmvllle aee-l,502 Mi,

Routs 45 - From the NOL Parmville south on Main Street to the :
intorsection of Routa 15 at High Sreet wmen —n—m(y 436 M1,

b=~ |

Route 450. From the ECL FParmville at Bridge Strest wast on : N
Third Street to the WIL Farmville at Appomattox Sty —p0,563 i,

POTAL 30l Mi,

BE IT FURTHER RESOINED, that wnder authority of Section 3ll¥,@ of tho
1950 Coda of Virginia, aendsd, that ths Town of Farmyilie be made
sligible to receive gquarterly wnts at mnual base rate of §300,
pﬂﬂlamotmmﬁtamm : :
standards, affectivo beginning thm quarter, July 1, X085k, Motlcon



tho

amcunt now being estimatod st §1,077,900, snd WHEREAS, Bectjon S0Z of
tha sald Trust Indentwre provides for the investmonmt of mobays

said Resorvo Aocount in dirsct obllgmtions
ments NOW, THEREFOHE, HE ITREOHE,_W':E State

A
E
1
z
¢

Swrings Notos Series %AW, and that this investwent be maibtained by the
wuaumﬂmhm“itwhmﬂt o 1%, socording
to all provisions of the said Trust .

Moved by Mr, Barrow, socondsd by Mr. Bawls, that the State

Bl ghwsy Commissionerts an tion to mot for and on bebalf of the
8tate Highesy Commisxion relating to . doslgnating and maridng
Btate Hlgheays, aighs, warkors ard as aking spegd llmits, be
nffirned and ra Motion carried,

mw&. w, actonded YWy Mr, m]-" that the Virginia
Department of Bigiways marmel eatitled PRoad and Bridge Specifications®
dated Japusry 1, 1847, togethar with ourrent amendrents be 3 -
that the Stato Higheay Cosmisaicner bBa heveby suthoriped to nmko esush
changow, alteraticns or amondments thexreto, from time to time, 49 Mo
shall deoem Dacessary for the effiolent and proper oporation of the
Highway Departaent, Motion carrind,,



Meved by Mr, Rals, sooondsd Wy Mr, Wampler, that the following
nmm,mudmﬁhﬂ:rhmmhﬁnﬁmd:' ' :

That WHEREAS, requost is made by Dr, Jobn B, Pomfret, President, College
of Williom and Mary, that cartein sbotions of roads which provide for
publls trarfic within the grounds of the inatitution bo tgken over for
Beintenande ae a part of the Prisary System of RBighweyw, NOW, THEREFCRE,
of 1938 (100 Mila Ast) the proposed driveways within the grounds of the
College of William and Mary bo addod to the Primary Syston of Hlghways,.
?mmudinﬂddn:htuhdﬂod.ﬁusmm. 1851, and doseribod as
ollowey

From K to L.l . 0,189 Kile
From 11 to C Ou115 #
Froa C.1 to ¥ 0,0L *
From T to U 0,186 ¥
Total 04508 Milo
Motion oarried, '-

The Honorable J. F. Wyscr wired and wrote regarding ids
snfcroed abmans; dus Yo & severe cold,

Esoh nesbhar of the Ccaprlexion sxpressed tbe sarnest
that Mr, Wysor would acom ba in possession of fully restored health
and energy, Tho Commlssionor war dirgeted to write him for the
mombers of the Commissicn and wish for hiz the most of the best,

Thers being no furtler basiness the meeting adjourned at 21456 F.l




